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SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS —77e2/~o [ et

Check off 1ist of attached documentation

Description of incident
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" November 27, 1991

Mr. Leslie 6. Marguart
Scout Executive
Hawkeye Area Council, No. 172

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

Dear les:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Region
" ".'N
Do, 199]
EP”vcykMEY
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Hawkeie Area Council, Boy Scouts of America

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTTIAL

November 6, 1991 )

Robert A. Griffith

Marion, Iowa 52302

Dear Mr. Robert Griffith:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that the BSA nembership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of
the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
supperting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be granted. The procedures for a review of this decision are -

attached.

Sincerely

;jzzzgéizzézzszazaw%yfzﬂ“

Les Marguart
Scout Executive

Afttachment

NM/LM:bjt

Q

Council No. 172 serving vouth in seven [owa counties: Benton. Cedar. lowa. Johnson. Jones. Linn and Washington. e vt W
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ATTACHMENT TO LETTER

The following information is provided should you desire a review by the
North Central Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your registration.

1.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this
decision. Your request should be sent to the North Central
Region, Boy Scouts of America, P.0. Box 29140, Overland Park,
Kansas 66201-9140. In your request you must include your
version of what occurred in support of your claim that
registration should not have been denied.

Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be
appointed to review the situation.

If the regional review committee determines that a review
hearing is necessary, the committee will advise you whether or
not you may attend. In some instances, no useful purpcse would
be served by having the applicant present. The hearing is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee or you, if you
attend, will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish, in
the event you attend, you may be accompanied by no more than two
other individuals if their testimony might assist the committee
in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

The committee will review the facts as presented, and nay
interview any persons whose testimony might assist them in
arriving at a correct decision.

You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the
comnittee.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a regional review,
you may request a further review by the National Council. The
decision of the National Council will be final.

ibm 080106

11/91
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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name)
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CITY v avemes STATE + o o ZIP CODE_s2 30
DATE OF BIRTH 9/,9 /‘1’7 {This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 4 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION /. thrrA NATIONALITY (Citizen of) __ //p ket Sbelr A

OCCUPATION E’guz/)ma'f Qutactor —_ndh ngﬂ/ %ma{)m&m_

EDUCATION _ & Do oo/t Jomew

WEIGHT 7, HEIGHT 4 /7 RACE Wh G

COLOR OF HAIR & pcug? COLOR OF EYES

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS R /ciAc
-

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /=7 SINGLE /~ 7 NAME OF SPQUSE

CHILDREN
=h s , 11 possibie)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # : CITY STATE - POSITION DATE REGISTERED

DATE RESIGNED

59 //7aum'7 ZTa Ass 5&%&/’ /J/Zz/¢o
Chartered Organization //omo (%b

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS —7Zeaineed [omter

Check off 1ist of attached documentation

Description of incident

Victim(s) statement

. media reports

Legal proceedings

Offender's statement

O0fficial notification of termination
Found quilty/innocent by court

LNy~
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NRe R

Council %{4//(/(/@ ,41‘&, /722 Signed ,m/f///m@//
I

~SCOUT EXECUT:VE
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( - | IN THE 10WA DISTRIGE COURIN AND FORGLINN COUNTY

ATE OF I0WA ) JO—

) € |77
T Vbt e

; H .

Zobex '\ Cpr( ??&lk )
) WAIVER OF RIGHTS

Defendant. ) PLEA OF GUILTY

1. QO\DG\ Guﬂfi-k‘\ hereby state to the Court that I am charged with
. Sy oiur ©
Holation of Jowa Code Secti 70%. 9 : and that 1 wish to plead guilty to eaid charge. I further state

tve discussed my guilty plea with my attorney; that I am satisfied with the services of my attorney; and that I have been
ised of my following rights:
1. That when I plead guilty, I understand I give up my right to have a jury tria} on this charge.

2. That when I plead guilty, I understand I give up my right to have the opportunity to ask questions of the State's
witnesses, and I alao give up the right to subpoena or call my own witnesses to testify.

3. That should I have a trial, I would be entitled to have my attorney with me throughout the entire trial.

4. 1 further understand that the State would be required to prove me guilty beyond a reasonable doubt on a triak
however, by pleading guilty, I give up that right.

5. 1 further understand that if T had a trial, no one could force me to testify apainst myself: however, by pleading
guilty, I give up that right, '
i

8. 1 also understand 1 would have the right to testify on my own behalf at trial, and I now give up that right by

pleading guilty.
7. 1 understand that on a plea of guilty to this charge, the Court can imprison me in the county jail up to
one Yyeuw *_ or fine me up to & 1, 000. O i or both.
l
N 8. I further stste that no one has made zny promi or ind ts to make me plead guilty; nor has anyone

threstened or coerced me to cause me to plead guilty,
9. I understand there is no plea bargain in this case.

10. 1 further understand that if my attorney and the county atlorney's office have made any arrangements between
them as to my sentlence, the Court is not bound to said arrangement.

11. Further, that should my attorney, the cousty attorney’s office or anyone else make any recommendation coa-
cerning my sentence, the Court is not bound to said recommendation. .
i

1 STATE TO THE COURT 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL MY FOREC;OI:NG RIGHTS; HEREBY WAIVE THE SAME;

D. THEREUPON, ENTER MY PLEA OF GUILTY TO ___Indecend &y iure
! IN VIOLATION OF IOWA CODE SECTION_709 - 9

i
Dated st Cedar Rapids, lowa, this _Lﬁ_ day of __Q.uyud’ 1986

I

' .
1 ' vawlq %*WRCU & regular practicing atlorney al law, a3 an officer of

Court, state that I represent the above.named defendant; that I have advised said defendant of all of his legal rights and
igations, delenses and strategies with regard to the above-caplioned cause; and that the defendant has read and signed the
we in my presence; and to his satisfaction, I have answered all questions regarding the same. I further state that to the best of
knowledge and belief, this plea is knowingly and voluntarily and inteiligently made by the defendant, and that there is & factual
is for the charge.

Dated this [T day of _IQM}U-N' 198_C
Certuals ARt folot

Signature of Attol, )

(Address)
Celo

Cecllzen /ﬁ:};

S VI SR

Ty
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COUNT TWO

The defendant is accused of the crime of INDECENT EXPOSURE
in violation of Section 709.9, Iowa Criminal Code.

For that the said defendant
did, on or about the 14th day of June, 1986, in Linn County and State of
Iowa,

1

|

|
| indecently expose himself to a minor child.
t

. oo
1 for)
’e =
5 =
T
(4] —_—

c.
7‘ >
<
- =z

why

' ¥z
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NAMES OF WITNESSES

-

On THIS /( DAY OF Kéaﬂ 19 fél FIND THAT THE '
EVIDENCE CONTAINED IN THE WITHIN TRIAL INFORMATION AND MINUTES OF EVIDENCE; IF |

UNEXPLAINED, WOULD WARRANT A CONVICTION BY THE TRIAL JURY, AND BEING SATISFIED
FROM THE SHOWING MADE HEREIN THAT THIS CASE SHOULD BE PROSECUTED BY TRIAL
INFORMATION, THE SAME IS APPROVED.
1. Bencu WARRANT TO ISSUE. BAIL 1S HEREBY FIXED IN THE SUM OF $ .
2. SUMMONS TO ISSUE.
3. DBAIL 1S HEREBY FIXED PER PRIOR ORDER OF COURT,
4, OrHer.

i
i
l
!
!

]:&GISTRATE

THis TRIAL INFORMATION, TOGETHER WITH THE MINUTES OF EVIDENCE RELATING
THERETO, 1S DULY FILED IN THE DisTRICT CourT oF lowa For Linn County, THIS_ 1M
DAY OF _ - A\uz\juéb , 188,

KENNETH L. PERRY, JR.

Cierk oF THE lowa DistrRicT Court,
IN AND FOR Linn Coun

By
- 'f‘”‘f‘!\' PUTY K

[

A0 ALNNND BRI

g 16y b1 9NV I8

T TA LB AL L
Nﬁﬁm;» 1a 30
I G
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L ahy i enuRT
~IN THE 1OWA DISTRICT COURT,*IN-AMD FOR LINN COUNTY

THE .
AMENDED & SUBSTITUTED
STATE OF IOWA HINTECOUNTY, owa,  TRIAL INFORMATION
. AGAINST . '
ﬁoaza'r A. GRIFFITH, o NO., CRF#9907-0686
- Defendant., ‘ ‘

COUNT ONE

COMES NOW Denver D, Ditiarp, As PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND IN THE NAME

AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF lowa ACCUSES
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

OF THE CRIME OF LASCIVIQUS ACTS WITH A CHILD

COMMITTED AS FOLLOWS:
THAT THE SAID ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

ON OR ABOUT THE__l4th paAy OF JUNE _,19_86, v THE County

oF LINN AND STATE oF [OWA, DID UNLAWFULLY AND WILLFULLY__ fondle or touch

the pubes or genitals of a child and/or permit or cause a child to fondle

or touch his genitals or pubes,

"IN VIOLATION OF SECTION___709.8 , lowa CRIMINAL

t

" CopE,
|

A TRUE INFORMATION
‘ DENVER D. DILLARD

MONA KNOLL
AssISTANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

CONF026454



i IN THE 10WA DISTRI'C{;‘ C(l).l:l’R[ﬂJN QW) .F ij'(gl,INN COUNTY

ATE OF IOWA ) N&BR
I ! Cegf [977
vs. ' T N T

)

doberl GrERAN )
) WAIVER OF RIGHTS

Defendant. ) PLEA OF GUILTY
1 Pooert Gu B i hereby state to the Court that 1 am charged with
Zxpofur ©
riolation of Iowa Code Sectio 20%9.9 ; and that I wish to plead guilty to said charge. I further state

ive discussed my guflty plea with my attorney; that ! am satisfied with the aerviees.of my attorney; and that [ have been
ised of my following rightas:
1. That when I plead guilty, I understand I give up my right to have a jury trial on this charge.

2. That when 1 plead guilty, I understand I give up my right to have the opportunity to ask questions of the State's
witnesses, and I also give up the right to subpoens or call my own wilnesses to testify.

3. That should I have a trial, I would be entitled to have my atlorney with me throughout the entire trial.

4. T further understand that the State would be roquired to prove me puilly beyond a reasonnble doubt on a Lrial;
however, by pleading guilty, 1 give up that right.

5. 1 furtber understand that if I had a trial, no one could force me to testifly against mysclf; however, by pleading
guilty, 1 give up that right. '

6.1 ulslo understand [ would have the right to testify on my own behalf at trial, and I now give up that right by
pleading guilty.
]

7. 1 uoderstand that on & plea of guilty to this charge, the Court can imprison me in the county jail up to
one Yy eusr :_ or fine me up to “J‘L 000G . OD : or both.

8. I further state that no one has made any promises or inducements to make mc plead guilty: nor has anyone
threstened or coerced me to cause me to plead guilty.

9. I understand there is no plea bargain in this case.

10. I further understand that if my attorney and the county attorney’s office have made any arrangements betwecn
them u.a'to my sentence, the Court is not bound to said arrangement.

11. Further, that should my attorney, the county attorney’s office or anyone else make any recommendation con-
cerning my sentence, the Court is not bound to snid recommendation,
|

1 STATE TO THE COURT I FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL MY FOREGOING RIGHTS; HEREBY WAIVE THE SAME:
D. THEREUPON, ENTER MY PLEA OF GUILTY TO cond  ©x Myjure.
IN VIOLATION OF IOWA CODE SECTION_Z70% - 9

Dated at Cedar Rapids, lowa, this _ﬁ_ day of _ﬁ;.t,u.&d' 198.6

ke p 1l -

(Signature of Defendafl(}

{Address)

1 M %MRN a regulnr practicing attorney at law, as an officer of

Court, state that I represent the above-named defendant; that 1 have advised snid defendant of al} of his legal rights and
igations, defenses and strategies with regard to the above.captioned cause; and that the defendant has read and signed Lhe
rve in my presence; and Lo his satisfaction, I have answered all questions regarding the same. I further state that to the best of
.knfowlte:gehnnd belief, this ples is knowingly and voluntarily and intelligently made by the defendant, and that there is a [actual
is for the charge.

Dated t;ﬁs L day of l(lujuw(‘ 198_C
Cortoals. Ao f Aot

(Signature of Atlngncy)

i
i
|
[
|
)
|
!
f
\ €33
I

o Alpen /@:}2&;;{3

PONNIPY YIp U,

S U S
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COUNT TWO

——— e,

‘'The defendant is accused of the crime of INDECENT EXPOSURE

in violation of Section 709.9, Iowa Criminal Code. For that the saiq defendant

did, on or about the 14th day of June, 1986, in Linn County and State of
|

indecently expose himself to a minor child.

Qb 1§ ¥ bl 9NV %

R Chu S

e

|
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"IN THE 10WA DISTRICT COURTL-INGUD FOR LINN COUNTY

. ' AN | o

- _ . NMENDED & SUBSTITUTED
STATE OF IOWA SHHCUUNTY, o, TRIAL INFORMATION
- AGAINST , L
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH, ' NO, CRE#9907-0686 -
-Defendant, .

COUNT ONE

COMES NOW Denver D, DiLtarn, as PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND IN THE NAME

AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF lowa Accuses
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

OF THE CRIME OF LASCIVIOUS ACTS WITH A CHILD

COMMITTED AS FOLLOWS:
THAT THE sAID ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

ON OR ABOUT THE_14th pAy oF JUNE ~_,19_86, 1n THE CounTy

of LINN AND STATE OF [OWA, DID UNLAWFULLY AND WILLFULLY__ fondle or touch

the pubes or genitals of a child and/or permit or cause a child to fondle

or touch his genitals or pubes,

IN VIOLATION OF SecTion___709.8 _, lowa CrIMInaL

Cope.

j A TRUE INFORMAT [ON
| DEWVER D. DILLARD

<
Br__ Men L«é(

MONA KNOLL
Ass1STANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
]

LN
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NAMES OF WITNESSES

[
3
_ '
. }
- |
!
: |

—/ﬂ

On THIS /, DAY OF /é"‘-ﬂ . 19 %I FIND THAT THE
EVIDENCE CONTAINED IN THE WITHIN TRIAL INFORMATION AND MINUTES OF EVIDENCE, IF

UNEXPLAINED, WOULD WARRANT A CONVICTION BY THE TRIAL JURY, AND BEIMG SATISFIED
FROM THE SHOWING MADE HEREIN THAT THIS CASE SHOULD BE PROSECUTED BY IRIAL
INFORMATION, THE SAME IS APPROVED,

1. BenclH WARRANT TO ISSUE, BAIL IS HEREBY FIXED IN THE suM oF $ -

2. SuMMONS TO ISSUE.
3, BaIL IS HEREBY FIXED PER PRIOR ORDER OF COURT.
4, OrHer,

//7
K{gc//&oiz —/ 724 s 8

JUDGE OF /mr-: Towa Di5TRICT CoURT / MAGISTRAT

THIs TRIAL INFORMATION, TOGETHER WITH THE MINUTES OF EVIDENCE RELATING
THERETO, 1S DULY FILED IN THE DisTrIcT Court of lowa For Linn County, thrs__ 4

DAY OF__ A\U(\)\»o't« , 19 8.

KENNETH L. PERRY, JR.

7

CLERK OF THE Iowe DistricT CourT,
iny Co

IN AND FOR
gy
i

MO ALMNODO MM

qp 16 v bl 90V 98

niste 4T ‘(132&2
Né!ﬂ?’!'(‘:i! 1) 30
NID 03 W
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IN THE T0HA mgnucn*co’oﬁ?ﬁw NO. F()R L iy

,l ”H

'1

'l'! oo “

o g/
STATE OF I0WA | 1.1, TRIAL INECRMATON
woviy GOUMT
x.x.!' .,l)u,s’] Yl '&J\lf\‘ .

- AGAINST s

NO, CRF #9907

ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

DEFENDANT ,

COMES NOW Denver D. DitLARD, AS PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND IN THE NAME

AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF [owA ACCUSES
ROBERYT A. GRIFFITU

OF THE CRIME OF LASCIVIOUS ACTS WITH A CHILD

COMMITTED AS FOLLOWS:
TuaT THE SAID ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

ON OR ABOUT THE__14th pay oF June __,19.86 , 1n THE CoUNTY

of LiINN AND STATE oF [owA, DID UNLAWFULLY AND WILLFULLY

fondle or touch the pubes or genitals of a child and/or permit or

cause a child to fondle or Ltouch his genitals or pubes,

! IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 709.8 , lowa CRIMINAL

i Cope,
|

A TRUE INFORMATION

ﬁ@: DILLARD
Lo

MONA KNOLL 7
Ass1STANT PROSECUTING /\TTORNEY
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Y . @ FILMER

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR LINN COUNTY

ey
LRI LN
STATE OF IOWA, w15 ) —y

Plaintiff, No. CRE 9907

R ACCRPTANCE OF GUILTY
PLEA AND JUDGMENT
AND SENTENCE

A

)

)

)

vs. )

)

ROBERT A. GRIFFITH, )
)
)

Defendant.

The State appeared this date by Assistant County Attorney
Mona Knoll. Defendank appeared with counsel Amanda Potterfield.

Defendant pled guilty to Count ITI of the Amended and
Substituted Trial Information, Indecent Exposure. Seqtion 709.9,
the lowa Code.

The Court finds the Defendanit's plea of guilty was voluntarily
and intelligently made with an understanding of the charge, know-
ledge of the criminal consequences and constitutional rights
waived by the plea, and there exists a factual basis supporting
the crime charged, Indecent Exposure, contrary to Section 709.9,
the Iowa Code. The guilty plea is accepted and the same is to
be entered of record.

The Defendant waivaed hias opportunity to challenge the plea
proceedings by filing a Motion in Arrest of Judgment and for
the time period prescribed by the Rules of Criminal Procedure
with regard to the time lapse between Judgment and Sentence.

It is the Judgment of the Court that the Defendant is guilty of
the crime to which he entered a plea, Indecent Exposure, contrary
to Section 709.9, the Iowa Code.

The Defendant is sentenced to be confined in the Linn County
Jail for a period of one year. The Defendant's custody'is placed
with the Sheriff of Linn County. The sentence is suspended and
the Defendant is placed on probation to the Sixth Judicial
District Department Qf Correctional Services for a period of two

years upon such terms and conditions as may be imposed upon him

.M

\
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N

by the appropriate personnel of that agency. The terms and
conditions of probation are to include Defendant's continued
counseling with the Community Mental tHiealth Center of Linn
County, Iowa, until such time as the appropriate personnel

determine that the maximum benefilts have been reached.

i There appears to be no victim restitution. The Defendant

is to make restitution for Court-appointed counsel fees, $100.00,
and Court costs in the amount to be established by the Clerk of
this District Court. An appropriate plan of Restitution is to
be prepared and submitted to the Court within 30 days.

Defendant's prior bail provisions are exonerated. The
appeal bond is set in the amount of $2,500.00.

The ;easons for the sentence imposed, the grant of probation
and the length of it are as follows: The Defendant has no prior
criminal record. The State by the Linn County Attorney's Office
recommended a suspended sentence and probation. The Juvenile
Court will have continued contact with the family. The consulting
clinical psychologist, whose report was presented as a part of
the sentencing proceedings, found: "no indications of difficulties
with impulse control or difficulties with delaying gratification.
Furthermore, I find no indications of any tendencies towards
sexgal arousal or sexual stimulation from pre-pubescent children.
While I uﬁderstand that my evaluation and course of contact yith
Mr. Griffith has been brief, I did find his openness, sincerity,
and cooperative attitude to be very positive attributés énd feel
that Mr. Griffith will continue in treatment as long as necessary."
The sentence imposed will offer a maximum opportunity for rehabili-
tation and protection of the community.

The Defendant was accorded his rights to appeal.

£ 15l S

Dated this 15th

G
J’(,.S\'l

day of August, 1986.

Ui, ,/véﬂﬁ/({

Cnﬁ,“:_—, -yﬁ = 0

Copies: Counsel

JU??%, SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA
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| e e FILMED

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT, IN A\b{D FQR) LINN COUNTY
.. :"_ .
af L

RTTR
ook Ve ardd

STATE OF IOWA, .

) .

Plaintiff, N -

vVS.

ROBERT A. GRIFFITH, e - ORDER DISMISSING COUNT I

Defendant,

i AND NOW, on this </ day of October s

198 6, the matter of the dismissal of count I in the above

captioned case coming on for hearing before the Court, the Court having

. examined the State's Motion to Dismiss, having heard the statements of counsel
f and being fully advised in the premises, does hereby under the authority
granted to it under Chapter 813.2, Rulé 27, Iowa Criminal Code, dismiss

count 1 of the above captioned case against the above named

defendant for the reasons stated in the Motion to Dismiss on file herein.

. 7
JUDGE GF-THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA

[6-33-Y0

County: Attorney - MK

Defense Counsel:
Amanda Potterfield
Public Defender's Office

DS
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[ YO0

N THE [0WA DIS(RICTL'C(i’Jﬁ?ﬁﬂ”iND FOR (o riu

-.-

L r;N
THE ,306 dul peed
STATE OF IOWA 10 TRIALINEORMATAON
AGAINST St ‘JNY'Y{,,"{L’;L‘?Q,;;}_'{; '
~ L
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH T N0, cre $9907
DEFENDANT

COMES NOW Denver D. DiLLARD, As PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND IN THE NAME

AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF [oWA  ACCUSES
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

| OF THE CRIME OF LASCIVIOUS ACTS WITH A CHILD

|

COMMITTED AS FOLLOWS:
Tuar THE SAID ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

ON OR ABOUT THE__14th pay oF June 1985, 1 THE CounTy

, OF LN AND STATE OF lowA, DID UNLAWFULLY AND WILLFULLY

\ fondle or touch the pubes or genitals of a child and/or permit or

cause a child to fondle or touch his genitals or pubes,

E IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 709.8 , lowa CRiminaL
| Cope.
|
i

A TRUE TNFORMATION
DE]ZVER D. DILLARD

By 7/)7”\*-—-\_ ,[u—(/(\
MONA KNOLL / Dl

AsSISTANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
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o @ FILMER

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR LINN COUNTY

R .

i) .,’:;} ; -y . .
STATE OF IOWA, TR 4
)
Plaintiff, ) No. CRF 9907
e ) -
vs. yioouik ACCEPTANCE OF GUILTY
) PLEA AND JUDGMENT
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH, ) AND SENTENCE
}
Defendant. )

The State appeared this date by Assistant County Attorney
Mona Knoll. Defendant appeared with counsel Amanda Potterfield.

Defendant pled guilty to Count II of the Amended and
Substituted Trial Information, Indecent Exposure, Section 709.9,
the Iowa Code.

The Court finds the Defendant's plea of guilty was voluntarily
and intelligently made with an understanding of the charge; know-
ledge of the criminal consequences and constitutional rights
waived by the plea, and there exists a factual basis supporting
the crime charged, Indecent Exposure, contrary to Section 709.9,
the Iowa Code. The guilty plea is accepted and the same is to
be entered of record. ,

The Defendant waived his opportunity to challenge the plea
proceedings by filing a Motion in Arrest of Judgment and for
the'time period prescribed by the Rules of Criminal Procedure
with regard to the time lapse between Judgment and Sentence.

It is the Judgment of the Court thak the Defendant is guilty of
the crime to which he entered a plea, Indecent Exposure, contrary
to Section 709.9, the Iowa Code.

The Defendant is sentenced to be confined in the Linn County
Jail for a period of one year. The Defendant's custody is placed
with the Sheriff of Linn County. The sentence is suspended and
the Defendant is placed on probation to the Sixth Judicial
Districk Department of Correcltional’ Scrvices for a period of Ltwo

years upon such terms and conditions as may be imposed upon him

CONF026464



by the appropriate personnel of that agency. The terms and
conditions of probation are to include Defendant's continued
counseling with the Community Mental Health Center of Linn
County, Iowa, until such time as the appropriate personnel
determine that the maximum benefits have been reached.

There appears to be no victim restitution. The Defendant
is to make resLitution for Court-appointed counsel fees, $100.00,
and Court costs in the amount to be established by the Clerk of
this District Court. An appropriate plan of Restitution is to
be prepared and submitted to the Court within 30 days.

Defendant's prior bail provisions are exonerated. The
appeal bond is set in the amount of $2,500.00.

The reasons for the sentence imposed, the grant of probation
and the length of it are as follows: The Defendant has no prior
criminal record. The State by the Linn County Attorney's Office
recommended a suspended sentence and probation. The Juvenile
Court will have continued contact with the family. The consulting
clinical psychologist, whose report was presented as a part of
the sentencing proceeaings, found: "no indications of difficulties
with impulse control or difficulties with delaying gratification.
Furthermore, I find no indications of any tendencies towards
sexgal arousal or sexual stimulation from pre-pubescent children.
While I uhderstand that my evaluation and course of contact with
Mr. Griffith has been brief, I did find his openness.'sincetity,
and cooperative attitude to be very positive attributés And feel
that Mr. Griffith will continue in treatment as long as necessary."”
The sentence imposed will offer a maximum opportunity for rehabili-
tation and protection of the community.

The Defendant was accorded his rights to appeal.

Dated this 15th day of August, 1986.

/
Y e 7274

TOUDGE, TSLXTU JUDLICLAL DISTRICT OF LOWA

Copies: Counsel e
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IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT, IN A\ND E‘Rls LINN COUNTY

B
TR
oLt AL
STATE OF IOWA, e
* .
Plaintiff, CRF§ __ 9907-0686
L
vs.
*
ROBERT A. GRIFFITH, * - ORDER DISMISSING COUNT I
Defendant, ) *
E 3 L}
*
AND NOW, on this .4/  day of October ,
198 6, the matter of the dismissal of count I in the above

 captioned case coming on for hearing before the Court, the Court having

f examined the State's Motion to Dismiss, having heard the statements of counsel
" and being fully advised in the premises, does hereby under the authority

: granted to it under Chapter 813.2, Rulé 27, Iowa Criminal Code, dismiss

count I of the above captioned case against the above named

defendant for the reasons stated in the Motion to Dismiss on file herein.

X

/ o
JUDGE 0 HE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA
l 0-A3-~- Lo

County. Attorney - MK

Defense Counsel:
Amanda Potterfield
Public Defender's Office

DTS

A LTI UM ), ey L
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October 29, 1997 SpIs€- 0393%L
- ' G4

Mr. Leslie G. Marquart
Scout Executive
Hawkeye Area Council, No. 172

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT A. GRIFFITH

Dear Les:

Thanks for your letter of October 25. We feel Mr. Griffith should be .
suspended from the Boy Scouts of America immediately. Please prepare the
letter, and send me a copy when it has been delivered.

I am assuming since this occurred so long ago that there are no newspaper
clippings or other materials available at this time. If you can get a copy of
the court record cr a newspaper clipping, this would help to strengthen our
file.

Encliosed is an Ineligible Volunteer Record sheet, which we would like to have
completed so that we can identify Mr. Griffith. Please give us some personal
characteristics if you have them available, as these will help in the
identification process in any other location.

Thanks again for your help. éZLiA@LA&L to TO Zé,L)LL/
Sincerely, 61145512L6(4 /Qxi?ﬂ

Paul Ernst, Director O

Registration and Statistical Service Re . YBQ\ LmJ
eko ott ¢?

_ RN Q'R\\E‘
Enclosure

cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Regiéh
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October 25, 1991

Paul Ernst

Registration Service
National Office, B.S.A.
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2096

Dear Paul:

Hawkeie Area Councili Boyvy Scouts of America

I have just been made aware that we have an individual registered

(since October 1990) as an assistant Scoutmaster who has a
history of possible child abuse.

The individual is Robert A. er Marion, Iowa
52302. Social Security Number Oon or about August
15, 1986 he pleaded guilty to indecent exposure and had the
charge of lascivious acts with a child dismissed. This is as

recorded at the Linn County Court. It would appear this was a

plea bargain.

As soon as I have confirmation from you, I will proceed with the
appropriate letter to Mr. Griffith informing him we are revoking

his membership.

Sincerely,

2 g —

Les Marquart
Scout Executive

cc: Bud Ulrich

ibm 080117

Councii No. 172 serving youth in seven lowa counties: Benton. Cedar. [owa, Johnson. Jones, Linn and Washington.

o

The Urvted Wary
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